

Anu Fredrikson Arctic Frontiers

Tromsø, 13 December 2022

European Youth Forum

Letter of Support for Tromsø's Candidacy for European Youth Capital

We support the city of Tromsø's candidature for European Youth Capital and their ambitions to strengthen young citizenship in the city and the whole region. We see this as a positive initiative for all young people in the Arctic, and there are many ways we can cooperate on the goals and activities in the period 2023-2026.

Arctic Frontiers is a catalyst for decision-making and network building by mobilizing key voices of science, policy, business, and local Arctic communities, to rapidly turn knowledge into actions. Through outreach activities and with competent and committed partners on arctic issues, Arctic Frontiers sets the agenda for a responsible and sustainable development of the Arctic. The Arctic Frontiers partnership network consists of some of the world's leading actors in the Arctic. The competence and interdisciplinarity of the partner network is unique in both national and international contexts.

We have six different ongoing projects under our Arctic Frontiers Young program, inviting young actors to the Arctic scene. These include Science for Schools, Science for Kids, Emerging Leaders, Sustainable Fisheries Innovation Camp, Arctic Frontiers Student Forum and the APECS PhD Workshop. All activities support the goals of Tromsø's candidacy for European Youth Capital and Arctic Frontiers looks forward to exploring opportunities for fruitful cooperation with Tromsø Municipality.

Sincerely yours,

Anu Fredrikson
Executive Director,
Arctic Frontiers

Mu Fredrh

Fram Centre 9007 Tromsø, Norway

www.arcticfrontiers.com secretariat@arcticfrontiers.com

@ArcticFrontiers / ArcticFrontiers